Form PTO/1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No (0651,0027/6xp. 04)30/2015) 10/03/2013



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

OCT -3 2013 ĖΤ 103662463 5th Floor FAIENIS UNLT To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Blasong, Inc. Linda Lim and John Lai Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Street Address: 2546 3rd street, #3 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Assignment Merger City: San Francisco Security Agreement Change of Name State: CA Zip: 94107 Government Interest Assignment Country: US Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 29/463,096 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Linda Lim **7. Total fee** (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 2546 3rd street, #3 **Enclosed** Street Address: None required (government interest not affecting title) San Francisco 8. Payment Information City: Zip: 94107 State: CA 415-866-5099 Phone Number: Deposit Account Number 1 00000009 29463096 Docket Number:_ 01 FC:8021 40.00 OP sooyun77@gmail.com Authorized User Name Email Address: 9. Signature: Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 031377 FRAME: 0463

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

The undersigned person(s) Linda Lim and John Lai (assignors) are the owners of the following invention for which a patent application has been filed in the United States:

[SERIAL NO.] 29/463,096 [DATE FILED] July 25, 2013 [TITLE OF PATENT] BOTTLE PLATFORM [FIRST NAMED INVENTOR]; Linda Lim

and _	Blasong, Inc	(Assignee), [a STATE corporation], whose address
is	2546 3rd Street #3	
San F	rancisco, CA 94107	
		, desires to acquire the invention, the patent application, and any
dome	estic and foreign patent or	patents that may be obtained therefor or thereupon.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee or its heirs, successors, assigns, or other legal representatives the full and entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and the patent application, including the right of Assignee or its heirs, successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to (1) file any and all divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications claiming priority to the patent application and (2) seek reissues or extensions of any patent, which the Assignee may hold and enjoy as fully and entirely as Assignor would have had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor agrees that it or its heirs, successors, assigns, or other legal representatives will at any time on the request and at the expense of Assignee or its heirs, successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, without undue delay, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention, the applications, and any patent or patents that may be obtained therefor.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee or its heirs, successors, assigns, or other legal representatives the whole right, title, and interest in and to the invention throughout all countries foreign to the United States, including the right to (1) file any foreign patent applications claiming priority to the patent application and to otherwise seek any patent in any foreign country; (2) file any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications claiming priority to the foreign patent application where such procedure is proper; and (3) seek reissues or extensions of any patent in any foreign country. Assignor ratifies any acts of Assignee in applying for a patent in Assignee=s own name in any foreign country where such procedure is proper, agrees to execute foreign patent applications in the several countries where it is necessary that they be executed by the inventor, and agrees to execute assignments of foreign patent applications and any patent to be obtained therefor to Assignee.

Assignor grants to Assignee the full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable for past infringement of the invention, the applications, and any patent or patents that may be obtained therefor, for Assignee=s use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of Assignee=s heirs, successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has the full right to convey the entire interest of the

PATENT REEL: 031377 FRAME: 0464 Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has the full right to convey the entire interest of the invention and the applications and has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted in this Assignment.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent and any reissues and extensions thereof to Assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

[ASSIGNORS]	
Linda Lim Sinh Sim 9/31/1=) Date
[INVENTOR1] Address: 2546 3rd Street #3 San Francisco, CA 94107	
John Lai John Wi Lai 9/21/1	Date
[INVENTOR2] Address: 3580 Sneath Lane	

PATENT REEL: 031377 FRAME: 0465

RECORDED: 10/03/2013

San Bruno, CA 94066